
SSS Hubballi - MGR Chennai Central Express (via Ballari)/17313 - Exp - SWR 
UBL/SSS Hubballi Junction (Hubli) to KBL/Koppal 

1h 35m - 115 km - 1 halts - Departs Wed,Fri 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 UBL SSS Hubballi Junction
(Hubli)

21:35 0 1 0 71 627 SWR

2 GDG Gadag Junction 22:24 22:26 2m 0 1 58 78 654 SWR
3 KBL Koppal 23:10 23:12 2m 0 1 115 44 SWR
4 HPT Hosapete Junction

(Hospet)
23:50 23:55 5m 1 1 143 32 466 SWR

5 BAY Ballari Junction (Bellary) 01:55 02:00 5m 0 2 208 46 450 SWR
6 GTL Guntakal Junction 03:05 03:10 5m 2 258 66 SCR
7 HX Kadapa Junction

(Cuddapah)
05:58 06:00 2m 0 2 442 54 137 SCR

8 RU Renigunta Junction 08:20 08:25 5m 0 2 568 60 115 SCR
9 AJJ Arakkonam Junction 09:33 09:35 2m 0 2 636 71 85 SR
10 PER Perambur 10:28 10:30 2m 1 2 699 8 7 SR
11 MAS MGR Chennai Central 11:10 0 2 705 - 3 SR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 03 2024 (00:26)

Jun 03 2024 (00:26)

1

1


